

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3883 of 2020

=====

PARVATIBEN KANJIBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR MJ MEHTA(5797) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR NIRAD D BUCH(4000) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR SAURABH J MEHTA(2170) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MRS. BHAVINI N. BUCH(5403) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6,7

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV

Date : 12/02/2020

ORAL ORDER

NOTICE, returnable on 9.6.2020.

Direct Service is permitted.

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

*** VATSAL