

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3880 of 2020

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3881 of 2020

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3883 of 2020

=====

AMRUTSINH GAMBHIRSINH RATHOD

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR MJ MEHTA(5797) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR NIRAD D BUCH(4000) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR SAURABH J MEHTA(2170) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MRS. BHAVINI N. BUCH(5403) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR UTKARSH SHARMA, AGP for Respondent State

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N)(11) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,5,6,7

MS SEJAL K MANDAVIA(436) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 26/10/2021

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned Advocate Mr.M. J. Mehta on behalf of the petitioners, learned Advocate Ms.Sejal Mandavia for respondent No.4 and learned AGP Mr.Sharma for respondent State. Learned AGP Mr.Sharma seeks for some time to file affidavit-in-reply. S. O. to 30.11.2021.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

V.V.P. PODUVAL