

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3880 of 2020

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3881 of 2020

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3883 of 2020

=====

AMRUTSINH GAMBHIRSINH RATHOD

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MJ MEHTA(5797) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR NIRAD D BUCH(4000) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR SAURABH J MEHTA(2170) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MRS. BHAVINI N. BUCH(5403) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,5,6,7

MS SEJAL K MANDAVIA(436) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 31/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

These matters were heard at length and kept
CAV.

However, while dictating the judgment, this Court
found that the matters are required to be heard further on
several aspects.

Therefore, these matters be listed for further
hearing on 14.8.2025.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

SRILATHA