

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3880 of 2020****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3881 of 2020****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3883 of 2020**

=====

AMRUTSINH GAMBHIRSINH RATHOD

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MJ MEHTA(5797) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR NIRAD D BUCH(4000) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR SAURABH J MEHTA(2170) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MRS. BHAVINI N. BUCH(5403) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,5,6,7

MS SEJAL K MANDAVIA(436) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT****Date : 20/01/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr. Mithil J. Mehta, learned advocate for the petitioner and Mr. Siddharth Rami, learned AGP for the respondent - State.

After arguing for some time, Mr. Mithil J. Mehta, learned advocate for the petitioner, requests for time to produce the order of absorption of the respective petitioners (if available), on record, thereby, to show that all petitioners are absorbed in service by due process of law.

At his request, S. O. to **5th February, 2026**. List on top of the board.

(MAULIK J.SHELAT,J.)

Lalji Desai